NXP USA Inc. - SPC5645BF0MLU1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

MPC5646C Data Sheet, Rev.6
Freescale Semiconductor102
Ordering information
6 Ordering information
Figure 45. Orderable parts
Qualification Status
Power Architecture
Automotive Platform
Core Version
Flash Size (core dependent)
Product
Optional fields
M PC 56 C F0 LLExample code: 4 6
Temperature spec.
Package Code
Qualification Status
M = MC status
S = Auto qualified
P = PC status
PC = Power Architecture
Automotive Platform
56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
Core Version
4 = e200z4d core version (highest core version in the case
of multiple cores)
Flash Memory Size
4 = 1.5 MB
5 = 2 MB
6 = 3 MB
Product Version
B = Body
C = Gateway
Optional fields
C = CSE module available
Blank = none of these options available
Fab and mask version indicator
F = ATMC
0 = First version of the mask
Temperature spec.
C = –40 °C to 85 °C
V = –40 °C to 105 °C
M = –40 °C to 125 °C
R = Tape & Reel (blank if Tray)
R
Package Code
LU = 176 LQFP
LT = 208 LQFP
MJ = 256 MAPBGA
CPU Frequency
1 = e200z4d operates up to 120 MHz
8 = e200z4d operates up to 80 MHz
Shipping Method
R = Tape and reel
Blank = Tray
1
CPU Frequency
Fab and mask indicator
MB
Note: Not all options are available on all devices. Refer to Table 1, which shows the orderable part numbers for
MPC564xx.
 MPC5646C Data Sheet, Rev.6
Freescale Semiconductor 115
Revision history
3 28 April 2011  • Replaced VIL min from –0.4 V to –0.3 V in the following tables:
- I/O input DC electrical characteristics
- Reset electrical characteristics
- Fast external crystal oscillator (4 to 40 MHz) electrical characteristics